FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
•   Magnetic shielded structure
•   Low DCR and high efficiency
•   Low profile and small size
•   Metal alloy core with high saturation
APPLICATIONS
•      DC-DC Converter and Power Suppliers

E 0.80 REF
    "X"=1-9:Controlled customized part or different
SPECIFICATION
3.00±0.30
B 3.00±0.30
C 1.65 Max
www.laird.com    TYA3015 Series    Rev: A
Laird Performance Materials                                     Shielded Power Inductor
0.24 5.00 8.60 15.4 19.0
Isat(A) Typ. DCR(mΩ) MaxDCR(mΩ) Typ
5.00
5, Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆t of 40°C
6, Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
7, Part Temperature (Ambient+Temp. Rise) : Should not exceed 125°C under worst case conditions.
8, Storage condition (component in its packaging)
TYA30154700M-11 47.00
GENERAL SPECIFICATION:
1, Test conditions(L): 1.0MHz, 1Vrms
2, Operating temperature: -40℃ to +125℃(Including self-heating)
3, Storage temperature: -10℃ to +40℃
4, Humidity range: 70% RH Max.
8.80
TYA3015220M-10 22.00
TYA3015150M-10 15.00
TYA3015R24M-10
3.80
7.60
TYA3015R33M-10 0.33
PART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH)
TYA3015R22M-10 0.22
SPECIFICATION
4.60
15.4
16.0
20.0
Irms(A) Typ.
TYA3015R47M-10 0.47
4.90 8.00
3.30
TYA3015R68M-10
1.00
4.70
TYA30152R2M-10 2.20
0.68
TYA30151R5M-10 1.50
TYA30153R3M-10 3.30
TYA30151R0M-10
TYA30156R8M-10 6.80
TYA3015100M-10 10.00
2.20
2.20
2.00
1.70